source of income, while almost all of the settler's household’s livelihood practice depends on 
different kinds of trade activities as the main source of income. Qualitative data results also 
specified, in addition to the house given, the government transferred 101,000 (one hundred one 
thousand) birrs to each resettled household from money collected for rehabilitation of forced 
displacement households. The money transferred for the expenditure of finishing houses helped 
them much more in changing their livelihood practice as it enabled the household to make the